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Cat. / Kat. : SS  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : SS  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : SS  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : SS  1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 102 Wicki Robert Hagendorn Equipe Bernoise Honda Integra Type R 1797 05:09.0705:09.0705:09.0705:09.07 02:34.89 02:34.18 02:36.42
2 103 Scapozza Martteo Zürich Squadra Corse Quadri Renault Clio 1998 05:23.5105:23.5105:23.5105:23.51 02:43.96 02:39.55   AB.   
3 101 Kuhn Oski Zürich RCU Honda Integra Type R 1797 05:25.2405:25.2405:25.2405:25.24 02:43.42 02:41.90 02:43.34
Cat. / Kat. : SS Competition  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : SS Competition  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : SS Competition  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : SS Competition  + 3000 cm³
1 105 Mächler Albin Wangen ACS BMW Série 1 M Coupé 5064 04:48.3904:48.3904:48.3904:48.39 02:24.82 02:24.21 02:24.18
2 104 Mayor Cédric La Chaux-de-Fonds Mayor Cédric Porsche 997 GT3 3600 05:15.1205:15.1205:15.1205:15.12 02:38.08 02:37.66 02:37.46
Cat. / Kat. : IS  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : IS  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : IS  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : IS  1401 -> 1600 cm³
1 111 Rohr Werner Reitnau Equipe Bernoise Toyota Corolla AE86 1600 04:36.7304:36.7304:36.7304:36.73 02:18.42 02:18.31 02:19.25
2 113 Lanz Andreas Maur Equipe Bernoise Toyota Corolla AE86 1600 04:49.7204:49.7204:49.7204:49.72 02:25.61 02:24.11 02:27.51
3 112 Oulevey Christophe Chavornay Team VWF VW Scirocco 1600 04:52.8104:52.8104:52.8104:52.81 02:27.22 02:26.26 02:26.55
4 110 Mathez Thierry Prèles Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 205 GTI 1600 04:54.0504:54.0504:54.0504:54.05 02:27.07 02:28.43 02:26.98
5 107 Schmid Ruedi Brittnau MST Zentralschweiz VW Golf I 8V RSR 1588 05:09.6105:09.6105:09.6105:09.61 02:34.21 02:35.40 02:37.41
6 109 Sprecher Roland Kirchleerau Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 TDM 1600 05:32.1805:32.1805:32.1805:32.18 02:47.21 02:44.97 02:52.46
Cat. / Kat. : IS  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : IS  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : IS  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : IS  1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 116 Houlmann Fabien Montmelon Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 205 1999 04:40.0704:40.0704:40.0704:40.07 02:19.12 02:20.95 02:22.01
2 115 Vallat Patrick Bure Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1998 04:42.1204:42.1204:42.1204:42.12 02:20.55 02:21.57 02:22.59
Cat. / Kat. : IS  2001 -> 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : IS  2001 -> 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : IS  2001 -> 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : IS  2001 -> 3000 cm³
1 120 Koch Josef Malters MST Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett C 16V 2485 04:24.5204:24.5204:24.5204:24.52 02:11.70 02:12.82 02:15.52
2 122 Papagna David Gravesano Zero4più Lancia S4 2975 04:27.8404:27.8404:27.8404:27.84 02:13.93 02:13.91 02:14.71
3 121 Zwahlen Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 2400 04:28.2604:28.2604:28.2604:28.26 02:14.01 02:14.25 02:14.44
4 119 Banz Armin Schachen MST Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett C 16V 2486 04:34.4304:34.4304:34.4304:34.43 02:17.10 02:20.12 02:17.33
5 118 Bottechia Enzo Biasca Squadra Corse Quadri Renault 5 Turbo 2380 04:48.7104:48.7104:48.7104:48.71 02:23.49 02:25.22   DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : IS  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : IS  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : IS  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : IS  + 3000 cm³
1 123 Comby Alexandre La Chaux-de-Fonds Porsche Cup Suisse Porsche 930 Turbo 4774 05:14.4605:14.4605:14.4605:14.46 02:37.83 02:38.68 02:36.63
nc 124 Pfefferlé Alain Anzère SHRT Porsche 935 Turbo 4990  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- 02:13.63   DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  0 -> 1400 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  0 -> 1400 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  0 -> 1400 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  0 -> 1400 cm³
1 128 Thoma Silvio Amden RCU - Rennclub Unter VW Polo 1394 04:59.9104:59.9104:59.9104:59.91 02:29.33 02:30.58 02:32.05
2 127 Bächler Martin Regensdorf RCU - Rennclub Unter VW Lupo 1394 05:11.5905:11.5905:11.5905:11.59 02:37.01 02:34.58 02:40.89
3 126 Fleury Frédéric Châtelat Ecurie des Ordons Opel Corsa A 1400 05:54.9205:54.9205:54.9205:54.92 02:57.60 02:57.32 02:59.10
Cat. / Kat. : E1  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  1401 -> 1600 cm³
1 135 Bürki Martin Thun MB Motorsport Team MB Polo 1593 04:41.4004:41.4004:41.4004:41.40 02:20.22 02:21.18 02:34.50
2 134 Wenger Manuel Höfen Autersa Racing Team Peugeot 106 MLP 1597 04:58.4104:58.4104:58.4104:58.41 02:28.80 02:31.53 02:29.61
3 132 Mühlemann Roger Unterseen Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 05:06.8905:06.8905:06.8905:06.89 02:33.35 02:33.54 02:33.59
4 131 Bischoff Maxime F - Ramonchamp Bischoff Maxime Peugeot 205 1580 05:33.2105:33.2105:33.2105:33.21 02:47.80 02:46.21 02:47.00
5 133 Allemann Urs Olten Racing Team Zäziwil Ford Fiesta ST Cup 1596 05:42.5005:42.5005:42.5005:42.50 02:52.15 02:53.58 02:50.35
Cat. / Kat. : E1  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 156 Steck Peter Bowil Equipe Bernoise BMW M3 STW 2000 04:41.1904:41.1904:41.1904:41.19 02:20.19 02:21.00 02:21.38
2 159 Rothenberger Sandro Oberurnen Zoatec Racing Opel Kadett C VTEC 1999 04:46.1104:46.1104:46.1104:46.11 02:23.95 02:22.16 02:28.59
3 161 Engel Peter Lohnstorf Autersa Racing Team VW Golf MLP 2000 04:47.9304:47.9304:47.9304:47.93 02:23.40 02:28.19 02:24.53
4 163 Eicher Patric Uttigen MB Motorsport Team BMW 320 2000 04:48.4204:48.4204:48.4204:48.42   AB.   02:23.81 02:24.61
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5 155 Grünig Hans-Rudolf Frutigen Autersa Racing Team Opel Kadett 1998 04:51.3404:51.3404:51.3404:51.34 02:25.16 02:26.18 02:26.45
6 157 Köchli René Cham Zoatec Racing Honda Civic VTI 1998 04:52.3004:52.3004:52.3004:52.30 02:26.03 02:26.27 02:26.51
7 141 Magnin Jonas Villars-sur-Glâne Ecurie Sporting Romo Renault Clio Cup 1998 04:54.1604:54.1604:54.1604:54.16 02:27.41 02:27.16 02:27.00
8 158 Villoz Hervé Sorens Gruyère Racing Team Renault Clio RS 1998 04:54.5804:54.5804:54.5804:54.58 02:31.59 02:28.17 02:26.41
9 153 Golliard Patrick Martigny Chablais Racing Team Alfa Romeo 155 STW 1998 04:58.3404:58.3404:58.3404:58.34 02:32.15 02:29.21 02:29.13
10 152 Zürcher Urs Trubschachen Equipe Bernoise BMW 320I ETCC 1998 04:58.8104:58.8104:58.8104:58.81 02:28.42 02:30.39 02:31.43
11 154 Grünig Stefan Höfen b. Thun MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 8V 1993 05:04.9105:04.9105:04.9105:04.91 02:32.30 02:32.61 02:35.22
12 151 Huwiler Thomas Altwis Racing Club Airbag BMW E30 1796 05:06.9405:06.9405:06.9405:06.94 02:33.46 02:33.48 02:35.57
13 164 Luisier Yvan Bex Luisier Yvan Renault Clio 1996 05:10.3505:10.3505:10.3505:10.35 02:34.79 02:35.56 02:37.03
14 150 Küpfer Patrick Kaufdorf Sägessermotorsport Opel Corsa 1998 05:13.0205:13.0205:13.0205:13.02 02:37.03 02:37.34 02:35.99
15 140 Boehler Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag Renault R5 GTE 1998 05:14.7205:14.7205:14.7205:14.72 02:39.34 02:35.38 02:39.58
16 143 Tissières Joël Orsières Lugano Racing Team Opel Kadett C 1978 05:15.3305:15.3305:15.3305:15.33 02:48.79 02:39.94 02:35.39
17 149 Marmorat Alain La Verrerie Ecurie des Lions Opel Corsa A 1997 05:18.1905:18.1905:18.1905:18.19 02:38.13 02:41.71 02:40.06
18 139 Egli Philip Zürich Racing Club Airbag VW Scirocco 16V 1780 05:18.5405:18.5405:18.5405:18.54 02:39.51 02:39.03 02:40.58
19 147 Bernhard Diego Ascona Squadra Corse Quadri Alfa Roméo GT Veloce 1962 05:19.6505:19.6505:19.6505:19.65 02:39.87 02:41.88 02:39.78
20 148 Meury François Châtillon JU Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf II GTI 1780 05:22.9705:22.9705:22.9705:22.97 02:43.20 02:40.41 02:42.56
21 142 Fellmann Marcel Grossdietwil ACS Renault Clio 2.0 DMS 2000 05:30.6505:30.6505:30.6505:30.65 02:37.28 02:53.37   DNS   
22 146 Liechti Joan La Chaux-de-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn Opel Kadett City 2000 05:36.6905:36.6905:36.6905:36.69 02:50.53 02:48.82 02:47.87
23 144 Spring Andreas Mamishaus MB Motorsport Team BMW 318 IS 1795 05:38.8605:38.8605:38.8605:38.86 02:47.65 02:51.21 02:52.32
Cat. / Kat. : E1  2001 -> 2500 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  2001 -> 2500 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  2001 -> 2500 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  2001 -> 2500 cm³
1 176 Chabod Dominique St-Maurice Chablais Racing Team Renault 5 Turbo 2499 04:37.9304:37.9304:37.9304:37.93 02:18.05 02:20.02 02:19.88
2 167 Brechbühl Stefan Biembach im Emmental Zoatec Racing Honda Civic VTi 2490 04:58.5604:58.5604:58.5604:58.56 02:30.44 02:29.45 02:29.11
3 175 Bürki Martin Amsoldingen Autersa Racing Team BMW 325 IS 2500 05:02.3105:02.3105:02.3105:02.31 02:29.89 02:32.42   DNS   
4 173 Coquoz Sébastien Muraz Coquoz Sébastien BMW 325I 2493 05:10.7505:10.7505:10.7505:10.75 02:35.49 02:35.36 02:35.39
5 174 Bellon Lionel Monthey Chablais Racing Team BMW 325I E36 2493 05:11.3305:11.3305:11.3305:11.33 02:37.15 02:35.94 02:35.39
6 171 Marchand Nicolas Bienne Marchand Nicolas Opel Astra F 2100 05:12.1805:12.1805:12.1805:12.18 02:35.43 02:36.75 02:38.13
7 172 Monnard Laurent Bossonens Ecurie des Lions BMW E21 2494 05:12.9305:12.9305:12.9305:12.93 02:37.41 02:36.10 02:36.83
8 170 Rohrbach Patrick Loveresse Ecurie des Ordons BMW 325i 2493 05:16.6205:16.6205:16.6205:16.62 02:43.43 02:38.74 02:37.88
9 169 Wälti Antony La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn VW Golf I 16V 2008 05:28.8605:28.8605:28.8605:28.86 02:43.86 02:45.00   DNS   
10 168 Fleury Jean-Louis Châtelat Ecurie des Ordons BMW 323 E21 2500 05:31.5905:31.5905:31.5905:31.59 02:46.57 02:45.45 02:46.14
Cat. / Kat. : E1  2501 -> 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  2501 -> 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  2501 -> 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  2501 -> 3000 cm³
1 183 Neff Frédéric Moutier Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW E30 2990 04:36.2204:36.2204:36.2204:36.22 02:17.24 02:18.98 02:19.51
2 182 Lo Vacco Fabrizio St-Blaise Lo Vacco Fabrizio Lancia Delta S4 2982 04:46.1504:46.1504:46.1504:46.15 02:35.69 02:21.99 02:24.16
3 179 Favre Bertrand Courfaivre Ecurie des Ordons BMW E30 2700 04:50.5904:50.5904:50.5904:50.59 02:24.26 02:26.33 02:26.64
4 181 Millasson Bertrand Le Mont-Pélerin Ecurie des Lions BMW Compact 325 TI 2990 04:58.7704:58.7704:58.7704:58.77 02:28.64 02:30.13 02:30.71
5 180 Mariaux Florent Vionnaz Mariaux Florent BMW 323I E30 2794 05:02.8705:02.8705:02.8705:02.87 02:30.53 02:33.58 02:32.34
Cat. / Kat. : E1  3001 -> 3500 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  3001 -> 3500 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  3001 -> 3500 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  3001 -> 3500 cm³
1 193 Ianniello Bruno Nunningen Ecurie Basilisk Lancia Delta S4 3349 04:22.7004:22.7004:22.7004:22.70 02:11.56 02:13.78 02:11.14
2 191 Nicolas Gérard Forel (LX) Ecurie Sporting Ford Escort WRC 3395 04:25.9504:25.9504:25.9504:25.95 02:12.23 02:13.72 02:14.15
3 192 Gerspacher Jürgen Nunnigen Ecurie Basilisk Lancia Delta S4 3349 04:33.5404:33.5404:33.5404:33.54 02:16.24 02:17.30 02:17.93
4 190 Hofmänner Christian Hünenberg See Equipe Bernoise Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3397 04:45.5404:45.5404:45.5404:45.54 02:21.50 02:24.04 02:25.45
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5 188 Wüthrich Simon Ranflüh Equipe Bernoise VW Golf II 3373 04:50.8204:50.8204:50.8204:50.82 02:24.33 02:36.25 02:26.49
6 186 Wälti Xavier La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn BMW 320I E30 3050 05:45.8705:45.8705:45.8705:45.87 02:52.63 02:53.79 02:53.24
7 187 Rinsoz Steve Yvonnand Rinsoz Steve MBW E30 3200 06:10.9806:10.9806:10.9806:10.98 03:20.75 03:07.92 03:03.06
nc 189 Halter Joe Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3395  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--   AB.     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  + 3500 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  + 3500 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  + 3500 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E1  + 3500 cm³
1 201 Schori Hans Seelisberg MST Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Evo RS 3910 04:19.3504:19.3504:19.3504:19.35 02:09.51 02:10.29 02:09.84
2 235 Werver Nicolas F - Steige Werver Nicolas Porsche 997 Cup 3600 04:19.7504:19.7504:19.7504:19.75 02:09.70 02:10.05 02:10.37
3 200 Ruch René Münsingen Equipe Bernoise Maserati Trofeo 4200 04:53.7404:53.7404:53.7404:53.74 02:27.95 02:27.22 02:26.52
4 196 Chiquita Jean-Paul Orbe Chiquita Jean-Paul BMW 318 IS 4398 05:06.0205:06.0205:06.0205:06.02   AB.   02:31.17 02:34.85
5 195 Barraud Nicolas Lonay Team VWF BMW 318I 3534 05:08.4005:08.4005:08.4005:08.40 02:35.03 02:33.37 02:37.83
nc 197 Schmid Herbert Günsberg FRC Porsche 996 GT3 3600  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- 02:38.69   DNS     DNS   
nc 198 Kistler Dany Nürensdorf-Breite Racing Club Airbag Audi-Porsche RS2 3782  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- 02:37.17   AB.     DNS   
nc 199 Laubscher René Meinisberg RCU Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3713  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- 02:13.46   DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : Renault Classic Cup  0 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : Renault Classic Cup  0 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : Renault Classic Cup  0 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : Renault Classic Cup  0 -> 2000 cm³
1 860 Leuenberger Frédéric Buus Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 04:50.3904:50.3904:50.3904:50.39 02:24.72 02:25.67 02:26.17
2 869 Borer Daniel Kaiseraugst Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 04:50.6104:50.6104:50.6104:50.61 02:24.46 02:26.15 02:26.38
3 864 Schaffner Thomas Schaffhausen Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 04:53.0504:53.0504:53.0504:53.05 02:25.97 02:27.08 02:27.11
4 858 Krebs Philipp Uetendorf Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 04:55.1104:55.1104:55.1104:55.11 02:26.90 02:28.21 02:29.82
5 867 Spiess Erwin Heiden RCU Renault Clio RS 1998 05:01.7305:01.7305:01.7305:01.73 02:31.48 02:31.17 02:30.56
6 851 Pederzoli Alessandro Laufen ACS Renault Clio RS 1998 05:02.5205:02.5205:02.5205:02.52 02:30.39 02:33.20 02:32.13
7 856 Meier Rolf Balsthal Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 05:08.8005:08.8005:08.8005:08.80 02:33.77 02:36.52 02:35.03
8 859 Pelosi Michele Rheinfelden Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 05:25.6805:25.6805:25.6805:25.68 02:56.85 02:45.79 02:39.89
nc 868 Salzmann Patrick Biembach Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Cup Swiss  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Cup Swiss  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Cup Swiss  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Cup Swiss  + 3000 cm³
1 205 Piffaretti Aldo Tavannes Porsche Sports Cup S Porsche GT3 3600 05:05.5705:05.5705:05.5705:05.57 02:38.43 02:35.11 02:30.46
nc 206 Partouche Robert Porrentruy Partouche Robert Porsche 997 GT3 3797  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : Historique  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : Historique  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : Historique  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : Historique  + 3000 cm³
1 211 Cretegny Jean-Romain Romanel Ecurie Performance Ford Sierra Cosworth 3400 05:05.2405:05.2405:05.2405:05.24 02:32.86 02:34.25 02:32.38
Cat. / Kat. : ISN  0 -> 1400 cm³Cat. / Kat. : ISN  0 -> 1400 cm³Cat. / Kat. : ISN  0 -> 1400 cm³Cat. / Kat. : ISN  0 -> 1400 cm³
1 215 Laville Julien Chevenez ACS Citroën AX 1361 05:33.2405:33.2405:33.2405:33.24 02:46.38 02:46.86 02:47.10
Cat. / Kat. : ISN  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : ISN  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : ISN  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : ISN  1401 -> 1600 cm³
1 217 Jeannerat Damien Montenol Ecurie des Ordons Opel Corsa B16 GSI 1597 05:43.7605:43.7605:43.7605:43.76 02:53.02 02:52.37 02:51.39
Cat. / Kat. : ISN  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : ISN  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : ISN  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : ISN  1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 219 Leibundgut Pierre Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons Honda Integra Type R 1797 04:58.6504:58.6504:58.6504:58.65 02:29.17 02:29.48 02:29.57
Cat. / Kat. : N  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : N  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : N  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : N  1401 -> 1600 cm³
1 221 Rérat Jonathan Saignelégier Ecurie des Ordons Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 05:28.0005:28.0005:28.0005:28.00 02:44.29 02:54.30 02:43.71
2 222 Marchand Pablo St-Ursanne Ecurie des Ordons Citroën Saxo 1590 05:29.2805:29.2805:29.2805:29.28 02:45.28 02:44.47 02:44.81
3 223 Kilchenmann Alphonse Sonceboz Kilchenmann Alphonse Opel Corsa B16 1598 05:49.7305:49.7305:49.7305:49.73 02:54.34 02:56.61 02:55.39
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Cyl.
Zyl.

TempsTempsTempsTemps
ZeitZeitZeitZeit

C1
R1

C2
R2

C3
R3

 - 4 - 

Cat. / Kat. : N  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : N  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : N  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : N  + 3000 cm³
1 227 Büeler Toni Oberarth MST Mitsubishi Evo 10 3397 04:39.2704:39.2704:39.2704:39.27 02:19.64 02:20.48 02:19.63
2 251 Jerman Martin CZ - Praha9 Evolution Racing Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3397 04:44.4204:44.4204:44.4204:44.42 02:20.75 02:23.67 02:24.38
3 252 Sajlerova Gabriela CZ - Praha9 Evolution Racing Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3397 04:47.9104:47.9104:47.9104:47.91 02:23.64 02:24.27 02:24.30
4 229 Los Jiry CZ - Praha9 Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3400 04:49.0504:49.0504:49.0504:49.05 02:23.66 02:25.39 02:26.14
5 228 Dreyfüst Ludger D - Heigenbrücken Dreyfüst Ludger Mitsubishi CT9A 3395 05:19.5105:19.5105:19.5105:19.51 02:40.39 02:39.12 02:40.91
Cat. / Kat. : GT  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : GT  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : GT  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : GT  + 3000 cm³
1 236 Bührer Nicolas Bienne SHRT Porsche 911 GT3 3600 04:30.3104:30.3104:30.3104:30.31 02:15.08 02:15.23 02:29.44
Cat. / Kat. : R2  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : R2  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : R2  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : R2  1401 -> 1600 cm³
1 241 Droxler Sylvain La Chaux-de-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn Ford Fiesta 1596 05:08.5805:08.5805:08.5805:08.58 02:36.55 02:34.76 02:33.82
Cat. / Kat. : A  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : A  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : A  1401 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : A  1401 -> 1600 cm³
1 243 Monod Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais Citroën C2 1600 05:09.6305:09.6305:09.6305:09.63 02:36.78 02:35.81 02:33.82
Cat. / Kat. : A  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : A  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : A  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : A  1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 246 Blaho Dan CZ - Melnik Ennoble Alfa Roméo 147 1998 05:03.9105:03.9105:03.9105:03.91 02:32.86 02:31.86 02:32.05
Cat. / Kat. : A  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : A  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : A  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : A  + 3000 cm³
1 256 Vojacek Lukas CZ - Vodochody Czech National Team Mitsubishi Evo 8 3395 04:34.0504:34.0504:34.0504:34.05 02:19.40 02:17.91 02:16.14
2 257 Schnellmann Roger Wangen ACS Mitsubishi 3395 04:36.2704:36.2704:36.2704:36.27 02:18.81 02:18.39 02:17.88
3 255 Dytko Pawel PL - Nysa Dytko Pawel Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3395 04:38.3104:38.3104:38.3104:38.31 02:19.00 02:45.32 02:19.31
4 253 Maly Jaromir CZ - Dvur Kralova Czech National Subaru Imprezza Sti 3390 04:43.7804:43.7804:43.7804:43.78 02:21.42 02:22.90 02:22.36
5 254 Pedroni Gabriella I - S.Michele dia Trento Pedroni Gabriela Mitsubishi Evo 8 3395 04:56.9204:56.9204:56.9204:56.92 02:29.94 02:27.58 02:29.34
Cat. / Kat. : CN  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : CN  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : CN  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : CN  1601 -> 2000 cm³
1    1 Nuguet Paul-Emile F - Ornans Nuguet Paul-Emile Osella PA21/S 1998 04:02.2904:02.2904:02.2904:02.29 02:02.29 02:01.72 02:00.57
2    2 Berreur Olivier F - Bresilley Berreur Jordan Norma M20 1998 04:04.7104:04.7104:04.7104:04.71 02:04.29 02:02.77 02:01.94
3    5 Vermeille Xavier Le Bémont ASA Franche-Comté Ligier JS49 1998 04:11.3204:11.3204:11.3204:11.32   AB.   02:05.17 02:06.15
4    3 Fabian Raymond F - Angeot Fabian Raymond Norma M20 2000 04:50.9204:50.9204:50.9204:50.92 02:29.31 02:24.23 02:26.69
5    4 Neri Jean-Luc F - Dambrenois Neri Jean-Luc Evora RA001 1998 05:02.6705:02.6705:02.6705:02.67 02:33.51 02:32.63 02:30.04
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SH  0 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SH  0 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SH  0 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SH  0 -> 1600 cm³
1    7 Biaggi Arnaud Courgenay Biaggi Arnaud Mini Westfield 1100 05:02.7605:02.7605:02.7605:02.76 02:30.35 02:32.41   AB.   
2    8 Bovier Jean-Pierre Vex Ecurie 13 Etoiles Austin Cooper RS 1298 05:09.5605:09.5605:09.5605:09.56 02:33.43 02:39.13 02:36.13
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SH  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SH  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SH  + 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SH  + 3000 cm³
1  10 Tourtel Mickael F - Barbentane Tourtel Mickael Gomez 6C10 3500 04:50.0004:50.0004:50.0004:50.00 02:28.52 02:25.40 02:24.60
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC  0 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC  0 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC  0 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC  0 -> 1600 cm³
1  12 Gulotti Dominic Wettswil Gulotti Dominic Stuart Taylor Locost 919 05:18.9705:18.9705:18.9705:18.97 02:51.09 02:38.93 02:40.04
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC  2001 -> 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC  2001 -> 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC  2001 -> 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC  2001 -> 3000 cm³
1  16 Müller Urs Euthal Müller Urs Osella PA30 Zytech 3000 03:57.4703:57.4703:57.4703:57.47 01:59.07 01:58.85 01:58.62
2  15 Milesi Jordan F - Connaux Milesi Jordan Norma M20 2998 04:09.5304:09.5304:09.5304:09.53 02:04.92 02:04.61 02:05.03
3  14 Rosaire Cédric Evionnaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Lucchini SP90 3000 04:14.4104:14.4104:14.4104:14.41 02:06.90 02:07.51 02:07.80
nc  17 Frantz Cyrille F - Ornans Frantz Cyrille Osella PA27 BMW 2998  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
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GVI-timing Label ASS N° 7039    CH - 1728 Rossens, FR
Course de côte St-Ursanne - les Rangiers {5169 m}

21.08.2011 / 17:47:29
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C2
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Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  0 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  0 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  0 -> 1600 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  0 -> 1600 cm³
1  21 Schmid Marco Stettlen Schmid Marco Formule BMW 1200 04:31.9204:31.9204:31.9204:31.92 02:16.23 02:16.37 02:15.69
2  20 Maurer Jacques Le Locle Maurer Jacques John Corbyn Jedi-Hon 1137 04:47.0704:47.0704:47.0704:47.07 02:24.45 02:23.06 02:24.01
3  22 Rey Roger Sierre Ecurie 13 Etoiles Martini MK45 1597 04:59.9704:59.9704:59.9704:59.97 02:29.72 02:30.25   DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  1601 -> 2000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  1601 -> 2000 cm³
1  48 Ducommun Julien Veyrier Ecurie de l'Ouest Rom Formula Master 2000 03:54.9603:54.9603:54.9603:54.96 01:58.48 01:57.52 01:57.44
2  49 Salomon Jean-Marc Courtedoux Ecurie des Ordons Tatuus Master 2000 03:58.8403:58.8403:58.8403:58.84 02:00.92 01:59.65 01:59.19
3  47 Balmer Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Tatuus Renault 2000 03:59.8203:59.8203:59.8203:59.82 01:59.66 02:00.16 02:00.50
4  38 Armion Franck F - Clarivaux - les - Lacs Armion Franck Martini MK79 1999 04:06.8104:06.8104:06.8104:06.81 02:04.27 02:04.31 02:02.54
5  45 Weber David Saulcy Ecurie des Ordons Dallara 302 Opel 2000 04:08.3204:08.3204:08.3204:08.32 02:06.13 02:03.48 02:04.84
6  24 Revaz Florian Dorévaz Revaz Florian Formule Renault 1998 04:09.8404:09.8404:09.8404:09.84 02:04.64 02:05.20 02:05.65
7  37 Gysin Fabian Wädenswil Jo Zeller Racing Dallara Fiat 16X 2000 04:10.9904:10.9904:10.9904:10.99 02:06.19 02:04.80 02:06.21
8  28 Chariatte Alain Porrentruy Ecurie des Ordons Dallara F394 2000 04:11.3204:11.3204:11.3204:11.32 02:06.12 02:05.27 02:06.05
9  42 Guth Samy F - Mezire Guth Samy Tatuus FR2000 1998 04:12.2304:12.2304:12.2304:12.23 02:06.08 02:06.78 02:06.15
10  41 Berney Damien F - St-Julien Berney Damien Tatuus FR2000 1998 04:12.4104:12.4104:12.4104:12.41 02:06.66 02:06.88 02:05.75
11  34 Weber Christophe Saulcy Ecurie des Ordons Dallara 302 Opel 2000 04:13.4804:13.4804:13.4804:13.48 02:08.39 02:07.13 02:06.35
12  30 Debrunner Hansruedi Müllheim ACS Dallara 398 2000 04:13.5104:13.5104:13.5104:13.51 02:07.45 02:06.06 02:09.66
13  23 Maître Jean-Jacques Develier Maître Jean-Jacques Renault Tatuus Maste 2000 04:14.4604:14.4604:14.4604:14.46 02:09.51 02:07.48 02:06.98
14  27 Cholley Patrick F - Fougerolles Cholley Patrick Dallara F3 1998 04:15.9704:15.9704:15.9704:15.97 02:06.60 02:09.37   DNS   
15  44 Hêche Yann Cornol Ecurie des Ordons Tatuus FR2000 1998 04:18.2704:18.2704:18.2704:18.27 02:10.54 02:09.86 02:08.41
16  35 Chatelet Mickaël Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Renault 2000 04:18.3504:18.3504:18.3504:18.35 02:10.14 02:09.13 02:09.22
17  33 Hugentobler Simon Suhr ACS Tatuus Renault 1998 04:19.4904:19.4904:19.4904:19.49 02:09.66 02:09.90 02:09.83
18  46 Planchamp Didier Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Renault 1998 04:25.2604:25.2604:25.2604:25.26 02:13.90 02:12.85 02:12.41
19  31 Pillonel Yann Arbaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Opel Lotus 2000 04:30.2604:30.2604:30.2604:30.26 02:14.66 02:15.60 02:17.11
20  32 Berguerand Louis Charrat Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Renault 2000 04:30.5204:30.5204:30.5204:30.52 02:15.05 02:15.47 02:16.31
21  36 Servalli Roberto Arcegno Squadra Corse Quadri Tatuus FR2000 1998 04:32.5504:32.5504:32.5504:32.55 02:16.58 02:15.97 02:16.67
22  43 Bouvier Christian F - Banzille Bouvier Christian Renault FR2000 1998 04:39.4404:39.4404:39.4404:39.44 02:21.55 02:19.47 02:19.97
nc  40 Betzel Antoine F - Jonquières Betzel Antoine Tatuus FR2000 1998  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  2001 -> 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  2001 -> 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  2001 -> 3000 cm³Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  2001 -> 3000 cm³
1  59 Steiner Marcel Oberdiessbach Equipe Bernoise Osella FA30 Zytek 3000 03:36.7303:36.7303:36.7303:36.73 01:48.71 01:48.02 01:49.97
2  53 Volluz Joël Le Châble Ecurie 13 Etoiles Reynard 95 Ford 3000 03:39.7403:39.7403:39.7403:39.74 01:50.05 01:49.69 01:50.06
3  58 Frantz Fabien F - Ornans Frantz Fabien Reynard 92D 2998 03:43.2903:43.2903:43.2903:43.29 01:51.87 01:51.42 01:53.44
4  56 Ritchen Billy F - Masevaux Ritchen Billy Lola 99 B 51 F3000 2999 03:44.8703:44.8703:44.8703:44.87 01:52.50 01:52.88 01:52.37
nc  54 Lachat Florian Porrentruy Jenzer Motorsport Tatuus LRM Turbo 2975  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- 01:52.18   DNS     DNS   
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GVI-timing Label ASS N° 7039    CH - 1728 Rossens, FR
Course de côte St-Ursanne - les Rangiers {5169 m}
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V.Moy.
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 - 1 - 

1  59 Steiner Marcel Oberdiessbach Equipe Bernoise Osella FA30 Zytek 3000 E2-SS 01:48.02 03:36.7303:36.7303:36.7303:36.73 {171.7}
2  53 Volluz Joël Le Châble Ecurie 13 Etoiles Reynard 95 Ford 3000 E2-SS 01:49.69 03:39.7403:39.7403:39.7403:39.74 {169.3}
3  58 Frantz Fabien F - Ornans Frantz Fabien Reynard 92D 2998 E2-SS 01:51.42 03:43.2903:43.2903:43.2903:43.29 {166.6}
4  56 Ritchen Billy F - Masevaux Ritchen Billy Lola 99 B 51 F3000 2999 E2-SS 01:52.37 03:44.8703:44.8703:44.8703:44.87 {165.5}
5  48 Ducommun Julien Veyrier Ecurie de l'Ouest Romand Formula Master 2000 E2-SS 01:57.44 03:54.9603:54.9603:54.9603:54.96 {158.3}
6  16 Müller Urs Euthal Müller Urs Osella PA30 Zytech 3000 E2-SC 01:58.62 03:57.4703:57.4703:57.4703:57.47 {156.7}
7  49 Salomon Jean-Marc Courtedoux Ecurie des Ordons Tatuus Master 2000 E2-SS 01:59.19 03:58.8403:58.8403:58.8403:58.84 {155.8}
8  47 Balmer Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Tatuus Renault 2000 E2-SS 01:59.66 03:59.8203:59.8203:59.8203:59.82 {155.1}
9    1 Nuguet Paul-Emile F - Ornans Nuguet Paul-Emile Osella PA21/S 1998 CN 02:00.57 04:02.2904:02.2904:02.2904:02.29 {153.6}
10    2 Berreur Olivier F - Bresilley Berreur Jordan Norma M20 1998 CN 02:01.94 04:04.7104:04.7104:04.7104:04.71 {152.0}
11  38 Armion Franck F - Clarivaux - les - Lacs Armion Franck Martini MK79 1999 E2-SS 02:02.54 04:06.8104:06.8104:06.8104:06.81 {150.7}
12  45 Weber David Saulcy Ecurie des Ordons Dallara 302 Opel 2000 E2-SS 02:03.48 04:08.3204:08.3204:08.3204:08.32 {149.8}
13  15 Milesi Jordan F - Connaux Milesi Jordan Norma M20 2998 E2-SC 02:04.61 04:09.5304:09.5304:09.5304:09.53 {149.1}
14  24 Revaz Florian Dorévaz Revaz Florian Formule Renault 1998 E2-SS 02:04.64 04:09.8404:09.8404:09.8404:09.84 {148.9}
15  37 Gysin Fabian Wädenswil Jo Zeller Racing Dallara Fiat 16X 2000 E2-SS 02:04.80 04:10.9904:10.9904:10.9904:10.99 {148.2}
16  28 Chariatte Alain Porrentruy Ecurie des Ordons Dallara F394 2000 E2-SS 02:05.27 04:11.3204:11.3204:11.3204:11.32 {148.0}
17    5 Vermeille Xavier Le Bémont ASA Franche-Comté Ligier JS49 1998 CN 02:05.17 04:11.3204:11.3204:11.3204:11.32 {148.0}
18  42 Guth Samy F - Mezire Guth Samy Tatuus FR2000 1998 E2-SS 02:06.08 04:12.2304:12.2304:12.2304:12.23 {147.5}
19  41 Berney Damien F - St-Julien Berney Damien Tatuus FR2000 1998 E2-SS 02:05.75 04:12.4104:12.4104:12.4104:12.41 {147.4}
20  34 Weber Christophe Saulcy Ecurie des Ordons Dallara 302 Opel 2000 E2-SS 02:06.35 04:13.4804:13.4804:13.4804:13.48 {146.8}
21  30 Debrunner Hansruedi Müllheim ACS Dallara 398 2000 E2-SS 02:06.06 04:13.5104:13.5104:13.5104:13.51 {146.8}
22  14 Rosaire Cédric Evionnaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Lucchini SP90 3000 E2-SC 02:06.90 04:14.4104:14.4104:14.4104:14.41 {146.2}
23  23 Maître Jean-Jacques Develier Maître Jean-Jacques Renault Tatuus Master 2000 E2-SS 02:06.98 04:14.4604:14.4604:14.4604:14.46 {146.2}
24  27 Cholley Patrick F - Fougerolles Cholley Patrick Dallara F3 1998 E2-SS 02:06.60 04:15.9704:15.9704:15.9704:15.97 {145.3}
25  44 Hêche Yann Cornol Ecurie des Ordons Tatuus FR2000 1998 E2-SS 02:08.41 04:18.2704:18.2704:18.2704:18.27 {144.1}
26  35 Chatelet Mickaël Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Renault 2000 E2-SS 02:09.13 04:18.3504:18.3504:18.3504:18.35 {144.0}
27 201 Schori Hans Seelisberg MST Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Evo RS 3910 E1 02:09.51 04:19.3504:19.3504:19.3504:19.35 {143.5}
28  33 Hugentobler Simon Suhr ACS Tatuus Renault 1998 E2-SS 02:09.66 04:19.4904:19.4904:19.4904:19.49 {143.4}
29 235 Werver Nicolas F - Steige Werver Nicolas Porsche 997 Cup 3600 E1 02:09.70 04:19.7504:19.7504:19.7504:19.75 {143.2}
30 193 Ianniello Bruno Nunningen Ecurie Basilisk Lancia Delta S4 3349 E1 02:11.14 04:22.7004:22.7004:22.7004:22.70 {141.6}
31 120 Koch Josef Malters MST Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett C 16V 2485 IS 02:11.70 04:24.5204:24.5204:24.5204:24.52 {140.6}
32  46 Planchamp Didier Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Renault 1998 E2-SS 02:12.41 04:25.2604:25.2604:25.2604:25.26 {140.3}
33 191 Nicolas Gérard Forel (LX) Ecurie Sporting Ford Escort WRC 3395 E1 02:12.23 04:25.9504:25.9504:25.9504:25.95 {139.9}
34 122 Papagna David Gravesano Zero4più Lancia S4 2975 IS 02:13.91 04:27.8404:27.8404:27.8404:27.84 {138.9}
35 121 Zwahlen Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 2400 IS 02:14.01 04:28.2604:28.2604:28.2604:28.26 {138.7}
36  31 Pillonel Yann Arbaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Opel Lotus 2000 E2-SS 02:14.66 04:30.2604:30.2604:30.2604:30.26 {137.7}
37 236 Bührer Nicolas Bienne SHRT Porsche 911 GT3 3600 GT 02:15.08 04:30.3104:30.3104:30.3104:30.31 {137.6}
38  32 Berguerand Louis Charrat Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Renault 2000 E2-SS 02:15.05 04:30.5204:30.5204:30.5204:30.52 {137.5}
39  21 Schmid Marco Stettlen Schmid Marco Formule BMW 1200 E2-SS 02:15.69 04:31.9204:31.9204:31.9204:31.92 {136.8}
40  36 Servalli Roberto Arcegno Squadra Corse Quadri Tatuus FR2000 1998 E2-SS 02:15.97 04:32.5504:32.5504:32.5504:32.55 {136.5}
41 192 Gerspacher Jürgen Nunnigen Ecurie Basilisk Lancia Delta S4 3349 E1 02:16.24 04:33.5404:33.5404:33.5404:33.54 {136.0}
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42 256 Vojacek Lukas CZ - Vodochody Czech National Team Mitsubishi Evo 8 3395 A 02:16.14 04:34.0504:34.0504:34.0504:34.05 {135.7}
43 119 Banz Armin Schachen MST Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett C 16V 2486 IS 02:17.10 04:34.4304:34.4304:34.4304:34.43 {135.6}
44 183 Neff Frédéric Moutier Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW E30 2990 E1 02:17.24 04:36.2204:36.2204:36.2204:36.22 {134.7}
45 257 Schnellmann Roger Wangen ACS Mitsubishi 3395 A 02:17.88 04:36.2704:36.2704:36.2704:36.27 {134.7}
46 111 Rohr Werner Reitnau Equipe Bernoise Toyota Corolla AE86 1600 IS 02:18.31 04:36.7304:36.7304:36.7304:36.73 {134.4}
47 176 Chabod Dominique St-Maurice Chablais Racing Team Renault 5 Turbo 2499 E1 02:18.05 04:37.9304:37.9304:37.9304:37.93 {133.9}
48 255 Dytko Pawel PL - Nysa Dytko Pawel Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3395 A 02:19.00 04:38.3104:38.3104:38.3104:38.31 {133.7}
49 227 Büeler Toni Oberarth MST Mitsubishi Evo 10 3397 N 02:19.63 04:39.2704:39.2704:39.2704:39.27 {133.2}
50  43 Bouvier Christian F - Banzille Bouvier Christian Renault FR2000 1998 E2-SS 02:19.47 04:39.4404:39.4404:39.4404:39.44 {133.1}
51 116 Houlmann Fabien Montmelon Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 205 1999 IS 02:19.12 04:40.0704:40.0704:40.0704:40.07 {132.8}
52 156 Steck Peter Bowil Equipe Bernoise BMW M3 STW 2000 E1 02:20.19 04:41.1904:41.1904:41.1904:41.19 {132.3}
53 135 Bürki Martin Thun MB Motorsport Team MB Polo 1593 E1 02:20.22 04:41.4004:41.4004:41.4004:41.40 {132.2}
54 115 Vallat Patrick Bure Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1998 IS 02:20.55 04:42.1204:42.1204:42.1204:42.12 {131.9}
55 253 Maly Jaromir CZ - Dvur Kralova Czech National Subaru Imprezza Sti 3390 A 02:21.42 04:43.7804:43.7804:43.7804:43.78 {131.1}
56 251 Jerman Martin CZ - Praha9 Evolution Racing Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 3397 N 02:20.75 04:44.4204:44.4204:44.4204:44.42 {130.8}
57 190 Hofmänner Christian Hünenberg See Equipe Bernoise Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3397 E1 02:21.50 04:45.5404:45.5404:45.5404:45.54 {130.3}
58 159 Rothenberger Sandro Oberurnen Zoatec Racing Opel Kadett C VTEC 1999 E1 02:22.16 04:46.1104:46.1104:46.1104:46.11 {130.0}
59 182 Lo Vacco Fabrizio St-Blaise Lo Vacco Fabrizio Lancia Delta S4 2982 E1 02:21.99 04:46.1504:46.1504:46.1504:46.15 {130.0}
60  20 Maurer Jacques Le Locle Maurer Jacques John Corbyn Jedi-Honda 1137 E2-SS 02:23.06 04:47.0704:47.0704:47.0704:47.07 {129.6}
61 252 Sajlerova Gabriela CZ - Praha9 Evolution Racing Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 3397 N 02:23.64 04:47.9104:47.9104:47.9104:47.91 {129.2}
62 161 Engel Peter Lohnstorf Autersa Racing Team VW Golf MLP 2000 E1 02:23.40 04:47.9304:47.9304:47.9304:47.93 {129.2}
63 105 Mächler Albin Wangen ACS BMW Série 1 M Coupé 5064 SS Competition 02:24.18 04:48.3904:48.3904:48.3904:48.39 {129.0}
64 163 Eicher Patric Uttigen MB Motorsport Team BMW 320 2000 E1 02:23.81 04:48.4204:48.4204:48.4204:48.42 {129.0}
65 118 Bottechia Enzo Biasca Squadra Corse Quadri Renault 5 Turbo 2380 IS 02:23.49 04:48.7104:48.7104:48.7104:48.71 {128.9}
66 229 Los Jiry CZ - Praha9 Czech National Team Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3400 N 02:23.66 04:49.0504:49.0504:49.0504:49.05 {128.7}
67 113 Lanz Andreas Maur Equipe Bernoise Toyota Corolla AE86 1600 IS 02:24.11 04:49.7204:49.7204:49.7204:49.72 {128.4}
68  10 Tourtel Mickael F - Barbentane Tourtel Mickael Gomez 6C10 3500 E2-SH 02:24.60 04:50.0004:50.0004:50.0004:50.00 {128.3}
69 860 Leuenberger Frédéric Buus Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:24.72 04:50.3904:50.3904:50.3904:50.39 {128.1}
70 179 Favre Bertrand Courfaivre Ecurie des Ordons BMW E30 2700 E1 02:24.26 04:50.5904:50.5904:50.5904:50.59 {128.0}
71 869 Borer Daniel Kaiseraugst Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:24.46 04:50.6104:50.6104:50.6104:50.61 {128.0}
72 188 Wüthrich Simon Ranflüh Equipe Bernoise VW Golf II 3373 E1 02:24.33 04:50.8204:50.8204:50.8204:50.82 {127.9}
73    3 Fabian Raymond F - Angeot Fabian Raymond Norma M20 2000 CN 02:24.23 04:50.9204:50.9204:50.9204:50.92 {127.9}
74 155 Grünig Hans-Rudolf Frutigen Autersa Racing Team Opel Kadett 1998 E1 02:25.16 04:51.3404:51.3404:51.3404:51.34 {127.7}
75 157 Köchli René Cham Zoatec Racing Honda Civic VTI 1998 E1 02:26.03 04:52.3004:52.3004:52.3004:52.30 {127.3}
76 112 Oulevey Christophe Chavornay Team VWF VW Scirocco 1600 IS 02:26.26 04:52.8104:52.8104:52.8104:52.81 {127.1}
77 864 Schaffner Thomas Schaffhausen Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:25.97 04:53.0504:53.0504:53.0504:53.05 {126.9}
78 200 Ruch René Münsingen Equipe Bernoise Maserati Trofeo 4200 E1 02:26.52 04:53.7404:53.7404:53.7404:53.74 {126.6}
79 110 Mathez Thierry Prèles Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 205 GTI 1600 IS 02:26.98 04:54.0504:54.0504:54.0504:54.05 {126.5}
80 141 Magnin Jonas Villars-sur-Glâne Ecurie Sporting Romo Renault Clio Cup 1998 E1 02:27.00 04:54.1604:54.1604:54.1604:54.16 {126.5}
81 158 Villoz Hervé Sorens Gruyère Racing Team Renault Clio RS 1998 E1 02:26.41 04:54.5804:54.5804:54.5804:54.58 {126.3}
82 858 Krebs Philipp Uetendorf Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:26.90 04:55.1104:55.1104:55.1104:55.11 {126.1}
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83 254 Pedroni Gabriella I - S.Michele dia Trento Pedroni Gabriela Mitsubishi Evo 8 3395 A 02:27.58 04:56.9204:56.9204:56.9204:56.92 {125.3}
84 153 Golliard Patrick Martigny Chablais Racing Team Alfa Romeo 155 STW 1998 E1 02:29.13 04:58.3404:58.3404:58.3404:58.34 {124.7}
85 134 Wenger Manuel Höfen Autersa Racing Team Peugeot 106 MLP 1597 E1 02:28.80 04:58.4104:58.4104:58.4104:58.41 {124.7}
86 167 Brechbühl Stefan Biembach im Emmental Zoatec Racing Honda Civic VTi 2490 E1 02:29.11 04:58.5604:58.5604:58.5604:58.56 {124.6}
87 219 Leibundgut Pierre Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons Honda Integra Type R 1797 ISN 02:29.17 04:58.6504:58.6504:58.6504:58.65 {124.6}
88 181 Millasson Bertrand Le Mont-Pélerin Ecurie des Lions BMW Compact 325 TI 2990 E1 02:28.64 04:58.7704:58.7704:58.7704:58.77 {124.5}
89 152 Zürcher Urs Trubschachen Equipe Bernoise BMW 320I ETCC 1998 E1 02:28.42 04:58.8104:58.8104:58.8104:58.81 {124.5}
90 128 Thoma Silvio Amden RCU - Rennclub Unter VW Polo 1394 E1 02:29.33 04:59.9104:59.9104:59.9104:59.91 {124.0}
91  22 Rey Roger Sierre Ecurie 13 Etoiles Martini MK45 1597 E2-SS 02:29.72 04:59.9704:59.9704:59.9704:59.97 {124.0}
92 867 Spiess Erwin Heiden RCU Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:30.56 05:01.7305:01.7305:01.7305:01.73 {123.3}
93 175 Bürki Martin Amsoldingen Autersa Racing Team BMW 325 IS 2500 E1 02:29.89 05:02.3105:02.3105:02.3105:02.31 {123.1}
94 851 Pederzoli Alessandro Laufen ACS Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:30.39 05:02.5205:02.5205:02.5205:02.52 {123.0}
95    4 Neri Jean-Luc F - Dambrenois Neri Jean-Luc Evora RA001 1998 CN 02:30.04 05:02.6705:02.6705:02.6705:02.67 {122.9}
96    7 Biaggi Arnaud Courgenay Biaggi Arnaud Mini Westfield 1100 E2-SH 02:30.35 05:02.7605:02.7605:02.7605:02.76 {122.9}
97 180 Mariaux Florent Vionnaz Mariaux Florent BMW 323I E30 2794 E1 02:30.53 05:02.8705:02.8705:02.8705:02.87 {122.8}
98 246 Blaho Dan CZ - Melnik Ennoble Alfa Roméo 147 1998 A 02:31.86 05:03.9105:03.9105:03.9105:03.91 {122.4}
99 154 Grünig Stefan Höfen b. Thun MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 8V 1993 E1 02:32.30 05:04.9105:04.9105:04.9105:04.91 {122.0}
100 211 Cretegny Jean-Romain Romanel Ecurie Performance Ford Sierra Cosworth 3400 Historique 02:32.38 05:05.2405:05.2405:05.2405:05.24 {121.9}
101 205 Piffaretti Aldo Tavannes Porsche Sports Cup S Porsche GT3 3600 Porsche Cup Swiss 02:30.46 05:05.5705:05.5705:05.5705:05.57 {121.7}
102 196 Chiquita Jean-Paul Orbe Chiquita Jean-Paul BMW 318 IS 4398 E1 02:31.17 05:06.0205:06.0205:06.0205:06.02 {121.6}
103 132 Mühlemann Roger Unterseen Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 E1 02:33.35 05:06.8905:06.8905:06.8905:06.89 {121.2}
104 151 Huwiler Thomas Altwis Racing Club Airbag BMW E30 1796 E1 02:33.46 05:06.9405:06.9405:06.9405:06.94 {121.2}
105 195 Barraud Nicolas Lonay Team VWF BMW 318I 3534 E1 02:33.37 05:08.4005:08.4005:08.4005:08.40 {120.6}
106 241 Droxler Sylvain La Chaux-de-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn Ford Fiesta 1596 R2 02:33.82 05:08.5805:08.5805:08.5805:08.58 {120.6}
107 856 Meier Rolf Balsthal Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:33.77 05:08.8005:08.8005:08.8005:08.80 {120.5}
108 102 Wicki Robert Hagendorn Equipe Bernoise Honda Integra Type R 1797 SS 02:34.18 05:09.0705:09.0705:09.0705:09.07 {120.4}
109    8 Bovier Jean-Pierre Vex Ecurie 13 Etoiles Austin Cooper RS 1298 E2-SH 02:33.43 05:09.5605:09.5605:09.5605:09.56 {120.2}
110 107 Schmid Ruedi Brittnau MST Zentralschweiz VW Golf I 8V RSR 1588 IS 02:34.21 05:09.6105:09.6105:09.6105:09.61 {120.2}
111 243 Monod Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais Citroën C2 1600 A 02:33.82 05:09.6305:09.6305:09.6305:09.63 {120.1}
112 164 Luisier Yvan Bex Luisier Yvan Renault Clio 1996 E1 02:34.79 05:10.3505:10.3505:10.3505:10.35 {119.9}
113 173 Coquoz Sébastien Muraz Coquoz Sébastien BMW 325I 2493 E1 02:35.36 05:10.7505:10.7505:10.7505:10.75 {119.7}
114 174 Bellon Lionel Monthey Chablais Racing Team BMW 325I E36 2493 E1 02:35.39 05:11.3305:11.3305:11.3305:11.33 {119.5}
115 127 Bächler Martin Regensdorf RCU - Rennclub Unter VW Lupo 1394 E1 02:34.58 05:11.5905:11.5905:11.5905:11.59 {119.4}
116 171 Marchand Nicolas Bienne Marchand Nicolas Opel Astra F 2100 E1 02:35.43 05:12.1805:12.1805:12.1805:12.18 {119.2}
117 172 Monnard Laurent Bossonens Ecurie des Lions BMW E21 2494 E1 02:36.10 05:12.9305:12.9305:12.9305:12.93 {118.9}
118 150 Küpfer Patrick Kaufdorf Sägessermotorsport Opel Corsa 1998 E1 02:35.99 05:13.0205:13.0205:13.0205:13.02 {118.8}
119 123 Comby Alexandre La Chaux-de-Fonds Porsche Cup Suisse Porsche 930 Turbo 4774 IS 02:36.63 05:14.4605:14.4605:14.4605:14.46 {118.3}
120 140 Boehler Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag Renault R5 GTE 1998 E1 02:35.38 05:14.7205:14.7205:14.7205:14.72 {118.2}
121 104 Mayor Cédric La Chaux-de-Fonds Mayor Cédric Porsche 997 GT3 3600 SS Competition 02:37.46 05:15.1205:15.1205:15.1205:15.12 {118.1}
122 143 Tissières Joël Orsières Lugano Racing Team Opel Kadett C 1978 E1 02:35.39 05:15.3305:15.3305:15.3305:15.33 {118.0}
123 170 Rohrbach Patrick Loveresse Ecurie des Ordons BMW 325i 2493 E1 02:37.88 05:16.6205:16.6205:16.6205:16.62 {117.5}
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124 149 Marmorat Alain La Verrerie Ecurie des Lions Opel Corsa A 1997 E1 02:38.13 05:18.1905:18.1905:18.1905:18.19 {116.9}
125 139 Egli Philip Zürich Racing Club Airbag VW Scirocco 16V 1780 E1 02:39.03 05:18.5405:18.5405:18.5405:18.54 {116.8}
126  12 Gulotti Dominic Wettswil Gulotti Dominic Stuart Taylor Locost 7 919 E2-SC 02:38.93 05:18.9705:18.9705:18.9705:18.97 {116.6}
127 228 Dreyfüst Ludger D - Heigenbrücken Dreyfüst Ludger Mitsubishi CT9A 3395 N 02:39.12 05:19.5105:19.5105:19.5105:19.51 {116.4}
128 147 Bernhard Diego Ascona Squadra Corse Quadri Alfa Roméo GT Veloce 1962 E1 02:39.78 05:19.6505:19.6505:19.6505:19.65 {116.4}
129 148 Meury François Châtillon JU Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf II GTI 1780 E1 02:40.41 05:22.9705:22.9705:22.9705:22.97 {115.2}
130 103 Scapozza Martteo Zürich Squadra Corse Quadri Renault Clio 1998 SS 02:39.55 05:23.5105:23.5105:23.5105:23.51 {115.0}
131 101 Kuhn Oski Zürich RCU Honda Integra Type R 1797 SS 02:41.90 05:25.2405:25.2405:25.2405:25.24 {114.4}
132 859 Pelosi Michele Rheinfelden Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 02:39.89 05:25.6805:25.6805:25.6805:25.68 {114.2}
133 221 Rérat Jonathan Saignelégier Ecurie des Ordons Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V 1587 N 02:43.71 05:28.0005:28.0005:28.0005:28.00 {113.4}
134 169 Wälti Antony La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn VW Golf I 16V 2008 E1 02:43.86 05:28.8605:28.8605:28.8605:28.86 {113.1}
135 222 Marchand Pablo St-Ursanne Ecurie des Ordons Citroën Saxo 1590 N 02:44.47 05:29.2805:29.2805:29.2805:29.28 {113.0}
136 142 Fellmann Marcel Grossdietwil ACS Renault Clio 2.0 DMS 2000 E1 02:37.28 05:30.6505:30.6505:30.6505:30.65 {112.5}
137 168 Fleury Jean-Louis Châtelat Ecurie des Ordons BMW 323 E21 2500 E1 02:45.45 05:31.5905:31.5905:31.5905:31.59 {112.2}
138 109 Sprecher Roland Kirchleerau Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 TDM 1600 IS 02:44.97 05:32.1805:32.1805:32.1805:32.18 {112.0}
139 131 Bischoff Maxime F - Ramonchamp Bischoff Maxime Peugeot 205 1580 E1 02:46.21 05:33.2105:33.2105:33.2105:33.21 {111.6}
140 215 Laville Julien Chevenez ACS Citroën AX 1361 ISN 02:46.38 05:33.2405:33.2405:33.2405:33.24 {111.6}
141 146 Liechti Joan La Chaux-de-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn Opel Kadett City 2000 E1 02:47.87 05:36.6905:36.6905:36.6905:36.69 {110.5}
142 144 Spring Andreas Mamishaus MB Motorsport Team BMW 318 IS 1795 E1 02:47.65 05:38.8605:38.8605:38.8605:38.86 {109.8}
143 133 Allemann Urs Olten Racing Team Zäziwil Ford Fiesta ST Cup 1596 E1 02:50.35 05:42.5005:42.5005:42.5005:42.50 {108.6}
144 217 Jeannerat Damien Montenol Ecurie des Ordons Opel Corsa B16 GSI 1597 ISN 02:51.39 05:43.7605:43.7605:43.7605:43.76 {108.2}
145 186 Wälti Xavier La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn BMW 320I E30 3050 E1 02:52.63 05:45.8705:45.8705:45.8705:45.87 {107.6}
146 223 Kilchenmann Alphonse Sonceboz Kilchenmann Alphonse Opel Corsa B16 1598 N 02:54.34 05:49.7305:49.7305:49.7305:49.73 {106.4}
147 126 Fleury Frédéric Châtelat Ecurie des Ordons Opel Corsa A 1400 E1 02:57.32 05:54.9205:54.9205:54.9205:54.92 {104.8}
148 187 Rinsoz Steve Yvonnand Rinsoz Steve MBW E30 3200 E1 03:03.06 06:10.9806:10.9806:10.9806:10.98 {100.3}
nc 197 Schmid Herbert Günsberg FRC Porsche 996 GT3 3600 E1  -:--.--  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--
nc 198 Kistler Dany Nürensdorf-Breite Racing Club Airbag Audi-Porsche RS2 3782 E1  -:--.--  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--
nc 199 Laubscher René Meinisberg RCU Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3713 E1  -:--.--  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--
nc 868 Salzmann Patrick Biembach Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup  -:--.--  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--
nc 206 Partouche Robert Porrentruy Partouche Robert Porsche 997 GT3 3797 Porsche Cup Swiss  -:--.--  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--
nc  17 Frantz Cyrille F - Ornans Frantz Cyrille Osella PA27 BMW 2998 E2-SC  -:--.--  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--
nc 124 Pfefferlé Alain Anzère SHRT Porsche 935 Turbo 4990 IS  -:--.--  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--
nc  40 Betzel Antoine F - Jonquières Betzel Antoine Tatuus FR2000 1998 E2-SS  -:--.--  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--
nc 189 Halter Joe Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3395 E1  -:--.--  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--
nc  54 Lachat Florian Porrentruy Jenzer Motorsport Tatuus LRM Turbo 2975 E2-SS  -:--.--  -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.--
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